OFFICE OF THE

JALPAIGURI ZILLA PARISHAD

Memo No: /Eng Date: / /2019

From : The District Engineer

Jalpaiguri Zilla Parishad

To

: The Executive Officer Matiali Panchayat Samiti

Dist: Jalpaiguri

Sub: Technical Vetting of Building Plan.

Ref: Vide Memo NO: 59,60,61, Dated - 30/01/2019

Sir,

As approved by the Jalpaiguri Zilla Parishad Authority, this is state the Technical vetting for following for plan is being accepted to (G+3). Hence it is to mention that it is only technical vetting of the plan and not permission of construction. Before allowing the construction all others formalities to be verified.

Name of Party	Item	Area in squre	Area in squre	Rate/squre	Vetting
		meter	ft.	. ft	Amount
Sri Balaji Prop : Sri Manab Paul S/O – Sri Narayan Paul 90/1 P.G.H Shah Road Kolkata - 700095	Plot - 1	5371.16m2	57793.68	Rs. 1.50	Rs. 341513.98
	Plot - 2	15254.68m2	164140.35		
	Plot - 3	533.48m2	5741.96		
		= 21159.48m2	=227675.99		
	Total				Rs.341513.98

You are requested to hand over the vetted plan to the concerned Gram Panchayat after observing all formalities as per Govt. norms. Proposed construction should not exceed 2/3 portion of the total land.

District Engineer Jalpaiguri Zilla Parishad

Memo No: 313/1 (8)/Eng

Date: 26 / 03/2019

Copy forwarded for information & take necessary action to:

1) The Sabhadhipati, Jalpaiguri Zilla Parishad.

- 2) The Additional District Magistrate, Jalpaiguri & Additional Executive Officer, Jalpaiguri Zilla Parishad.
- 3) The Financial Controller & Chief Accounts Officer, Jalpaiguri Zilla Parishad.
- 4) The Pradhan, Matiali Batabari II, Gram Panchayet.
- 5) The Assistant Engineer, Matiali Sub-Division, Jalpaiguri Zilla Parishad.
- 6) The Sub-Assistant Engineer, Matiali Sub-Division, Jalpaiguri Zilla Parishad.
- 77 Sri Balaji, Prop : Sri Manab Paul, S/O Sri Narayan Paul, 90/1 P.G.H Shah Road, Kolkata 700095 instructed to deposit 70% of Total Amount Rs. 239059.78 say Rs. 239060.00 at Jalpaiguri Zilla Parishad and 30% of Total Amount Rs. 102454.19 say Rs. 102454.00 at respective Gram Panchayat.

8) Office Copy.

District Engineer Jalpaiguri Zilla Parishad